Coca-Cola India Private Limited
Annual Report on CSR activities for the financial year ended March 31, 2025
Brief outline of CSR Activities of the Company
Preamble: Coca-Cola India Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company"), recognizes the impact it has on communities in which it operates and
believes that it has a tremendous opportunity to change lives of these communities and aims to be a trusted partner contributing to the social, economic and
environmental progress of India. As part of its dedicated approach to create economic opportunity in the communities in which it operates, the Company has been
undertaking a series of initiatives that are locally relevant and has been partnering with various stakeholders including, Governments, NGOs, CSOs, Bottlers of
The Coca-Cola Company and the Company's Customers, Hospitals, District Administration, Farmers and others.

the reporting
Financial Year
(In Rs.)
Cumulative amount
spent at the end of
Reporting Financial
Year (In Rs.)
Status of the
project -
Completed
/Ongoing.
01. Project Unnati — Orange 2018-CO-01 2019-20 10 32,09,81,500 Nil
(Please refer to Note
No.01 to Point No. 8b
2,64,82,769 Ongoing
02. Project Unnati — Apple 2020-CO-01 2020-21 03 20,42,78,122 Nil 20,42,78,122 Completed
03. World Without Waste
Initiative — KS
2019-CO-03 2019-20 03 4,65,00,000 Nil 4,65,00,000 Completed
04. World Without Waste
Initiative - UNDP
2019-CO-04 2019-20 03 6,15,75,769 Nil 6,15,75,769 Completed
05. Sports and Athlete
Development
2021-CO-01 2021-22 03 2,28,27,600 56,00,000 2,28,27,600 Completed
06. Livelihood Enhancement
Project
2023-CO-01 2023-24 02 1,40,00,000 Nil 1,40,00,000 Completed
07. Superpower Retailers'
program
2023-CO-02 2023-24 03 1,66,00,000 1,13,56,314 1,66,00,000 Ongoing
08. Project Unnati — Mango 2023-CO-03 2023-24 03 7,52,00,000 3,92,00,000 7,52,00,000 Ongoing
Total 76,19,62,991 5,61,56,314 46,74,64,260
10 In case of creation or acquisition of capital asset, furnish details relating to the asset so created or acquired through CSR spent in the
financial year
SI.